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Grade Six




Science • Mr. Felty ext. 368, pfelty@pgasd.com	Social Studies • Mrs. Bohn ext. 362, tbohn@pgasd.com	
Math• Mr. Kriston ext. 371, dkriston@pgasd.com	Math • Mr. Renninger ext. 363, mrenninger@pgasd.com	
English • Mr. Drey ext. 367, jdrey@pgasd.com       Reading • Mrs. Krumanocker ext. 366, vkrumanocker@pgasd.com
Learning Support• Mrs. Harrison ext. 307, aharrison@pgasd.com
Dear Students & Parents, 
	Hello, from your sixth-grade teachers! We just wanted to let you know how excited we are about the upcoming year. Here are some suggested basic supplies and a few items specific to each subject. If you are unable to acquire any of these supplies for any reason, let your homeroom teacher know and necessary items can be provided.
Basics
· two boxes of tissues for your homeroom
· pencils, pencil-top erasers
· highlighters (two different colors)
· chapter book (must be with you for all classes)
· basic earbuds with 3.5 millimeter connector 
· mouse for Chromebook
English
· (2) two-pocket folders WITH prongs
Math
· heavy duty 1-inch D-ring binder with a sturdy cover
· dry erase markers & an eraser
· small pencil pouch to keep in math binder (for markers)
· know your multiplication facts up to 12x12 (study them)
Science
· (2) two-pocket folders WITH prongs
Social Studies
· heavy duty ½ -inch D-ring binder with a sturdy cover	
                                  Reading
· heavy duty ½ inch D-ring binder with a sturdy cover
· dividers to be used as an organization tool in the binder

	A big focus of 6th grade is organization. Each binder/folder that is required is for a separate subject; you may not keep notes for multiple subjects in the same binder. Homework folders will be provided and are used daily for tracking assignments. The tissues may seem like an odd request, but we have found that if each student donates a box or two, we will get through the whole year without running out! 
Sincerely,
The Sixth Grade Team
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